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CHAPTER 38
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Fish - Duplicate Angler’s License and Trout Stamp
3 FOR the purpose of clarifying provisions of law concerning obtaining a duplicate
4 angler's license; authorizing the Department of Natural Resources or an agent
5 of the Department to issue a duplicate trout stamp under certain circumstances
6 and for a certain fee; and generally relating to a lost angler's license or trout
7 stamp.

8 BY repealing

9 Article - Natural Resources

10 Section 4-609

11 Annotated Code of Maryland

12 (1997 Replacement Volume and 1999 Supplement)

13 BY adding to

14 Article - Natural Resources

15 Section 4-609 and 4-614(d)

16 Annotated Code of Maryland

17 (1997 Replacement Volume and 1999 Supplement)

18 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
19 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
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1 Avrticle - Natural Resources
2 [4-6009.
3 If any person loses his angler's license, he may make affidavit stating the date it

4 was issued, its number, description, and the name of the person who issued it. Upon
5 receipt of this information, the Department may issue a duplicate angler's license for
6 a fee not exceeding $1.]

7 4-600.

8 THE DEPARTMENT OR ANY AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE DEPARTMENT MAY

9 ISSUE A DUPLICATE ANGLER'S LICENSE FOR A FEE NOT EXCEEDING $1 IF A PERSON
10 INDICATES THAT THE ANGLER'S LICENSE IS LOST AND IS ON RECORD FOR

11 PREVIOUSLY PURCHASING AN ANGLER'S LICENSE.

12 4-614.

13 (D) THE DEPARTMENT OR ANY AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE DEPARTMENT
14 MAY ISSUE A DUPLICATE TROUT STAMP FOR A FEE NOT EXCEEDING $1 IF A PERSON
15 INDICATES THAT THE TROUT STAMP IS LOST AND IS ON RECORD FOR PREVIOUSLY
16 PURCHASING A TROUT STAMP.

17 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
18 effect June 1, 2000.



